THE DATASHEET OF
MAX5457EEE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX5456/MAX5457 dual, logarithmic taper digital
potentiometers feature a simple pushbutton interface
that controls volume and balance in audio applications.
Each potentiometer has 32 tap points and replaces

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Ordering Information
19-3490; Rev 2; 8/12
Typical Application Circuits and Selector Guide appear at
end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5456EEE+ -40oC to +85oC 16 QSOP
MAX5457EEE+ -40oC to +85oC 16 QSOP
SmartWiper is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
TOP VIEW
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
+
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
DN/BAL0 VDD
VLOGIC
GND
VSS
H1
L1
W1
MUTE
MAX5457
QSOP
UP/BAL1
MODE
L0
MODE_IND
H0
W0
SHDN
Pin Configurations
Pin Configurations are continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Note: For leaded version, contact factory.
Stereo Audio Taper Potentiometers
with Pushbutton Interface
2 Maxim Integrated
MAX5456/MAX5457
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = VLOGIC = +2.7V to +5.5V, VSS = 0V, GND = 0V, VH_ = VDD, VL_ = VSS, TA = TMIN to TMAX. Typical values are at TA = +25°C,
unless otherwise specified.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(MAX5456) SHDN, MUTE, VOLUP, VOLDN,
BAL_ to GND.....................................-0.3V to (VLOGIC + 0.3V)
(MAX5457) SHDN, MUTE, UP/BAL1, DN/BAL0, MODE,
MODE_IND to GND...........................-0.3V to (VLOGIC + 0.3V)
H_, L_, and W_ to VSS ..............................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3 V)
VDD to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
VDD to VSS ................................................................-0.3V to +6V